

NOMURA

PRESS RELEASE

S&P Dow Jones Indices and Nomura Securities to Create Co-Branded Indices Based on NOMURA-BPI Indices

Tokyo, Japan, April 15, 2013: S&P Dow Jones Indices, the world's largest provider of financial market indices, and Nomura, Asia's global investment bank, today announced that they will create cobranded strategy indices based on the NOMURA Bond Performance Index (NOMURA-BPI).

NOMURA-BPI indices measure the movement of Japanese bonds in the secondary market. These indices are calculated from the return on investment of a portfolio of all fixed income securities that meet certain criteria.

Yoshiteru Yamagishi, Head of the Bond Indices Section in the Fixed Income Research Department at Nomura Securities, said: "We are pleased to launch these co-branded strategy indices with S&P Dow Jones Indices, a firm with a long history and extensive experience across a wide variety of financial market indices. The new indices offer the full benefits of NOMURA-BPI, a benchmark that tracks trends in Japan's bond markets, not only for Japanese, but also for global investors."

Michele Leung, Associate Director of Fixed Income Indices at S&P Dow Jones Indices said: "We are excited to launch a family of co-branded strategy indices with Nomura Securities, bringing S&P Dow Jones Indices' experience in producing fixed income indices to the Japanese bond market. These indices will be based upon the NOMURA-BPI indices, which are established benchmarks representing the Japanese bond market. The new indices will serve as both representative measures of the Japanese market and as the potential basis for investment products."

The launch date of the co-branded indices is still to be determined and has not yet been disclosed.

About S&P Dow Jones Indices

S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, a subsidiary of The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc., is the world's largest, global resource for index-based concepts, data and research. Home to iconic financial market indicators, such as the S&P 500[®] and the Dow Jones Industrial AverageSM, S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC has over 115 years of experience constructing innovative and transparent solutions that fulfill the needs of institutional and retail investors. More assets are invested in products based upon our indices than any other provider in the world. With over 830,000 indices covering a wide range of asset classes across the globe, S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC defines the way investors measure and trade the markets. To learn more about our company, please visit www.spdji.com.

About Nomura

Nomura is a leading financial services group and the preeminent Asia-based investment bank with worldwide reach. Nomura provides a broad range of innovative solutions tailored to the specific requirements of individual, institutional, corporate and government clients through an international network in over 30 countries. Based in Tokyo and with regional headquarters in Hong Kong, London, and New York, Nomura has a unique understanding of Asia that enables the company to make a difference for clients through three business divisions: retail, asset management, and wholesale (global markets and investment banking). For further information about Nomura, please visit <u>www.nomura.com</u>.

Standard & Poor's and S&P are registered trademarks of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC ("S&P"), a subsidiary of The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. Dow Jones is a registered trademark of Dow Jones Trademark Holdings LLC ("Dow Jones"). These trademarks have been licensed to S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC. It is not possible to invest directly in an index. S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC, Dow Jones, S&P and their respective affiliates (collectively "S&P Dow Jones Indices") do not sponsor, endorse, sell, or promote any investment fund or other investment vehicle that is offered by third parties and that seeks to provide an investment return based on the performance of any index. This document does not constitute an offer of services in jurisdictions where S&P Dow Jones Indices does not have the necessary licenses. S&P Dow Jones Indices to third parties.